

7535 Irvine Center Dr.
Irvine | CA 92618 | USA

Tel: 949-453-3990 Fax: 949-453-3995 www.lantronix.com

Date: Sept 4, 2015 **PCN No.: 332**

PRODUCT DISCONTINUATION NOTICE

Dear Valued Lantronix Customer,

The purpose of this communication is to provide an update to PCN-294, which announced the discontinuation of MatchPort b/g.

This notice affects the following products:

MP1001000G-01	MatchPort b/g Wireless Device Server, COBOS, BULK
MP1002000G-01	MatchPort b/g Wireless Device Server, COBOS, AES, BULK
MP1002010G-01	MatchPort b/g Wireless Device Server w/ Wired Ethernet Default Mode, BULK
MP100200SG-01	MatchPort b/g, COBOS, AES, SAMPLE
MP2001000G-01	MatchPort b/g Wireless Device Server w/o Top Cover, COBOS, BULK

Lantronix is unable to acquire a critical component used in the MatchPort b/g and there is no commercially viable alternative.

Last Time Buy (as stated in PCN-294)

The deadline for placing a final non-cancellable, non-returnable purchase order is **October 30, 2015**, with a scheduled delivery no later than **April 29, 2016** (availability subject to stock on hand).

Last Day of Support

The last day of support for the MatchPort b/g is April 30, 2018.

Lantronix xPico Wi-Fi as an Alternative

Lantronix will <u>not</u> be offering a footprint compatible alternative to MatchPort b/g. However Lantronix xPico Wi-Fi Wi-Fi IoT Module is available as a potential solution based on customer integration requirements.

Lantronix will endeavor to assist those affected by this change in the following ways:

- 1) Provide design and documentation (schematics, layout, etc.) for using **xPico Wi-Fi** within the MatchPort footprint for customers that want to stay with the MatchPort hardware footprint
- 3) Provide assistance to customers via Lantronix Professional Services to transition their designs to **xPico Wi-Fi** or utilize the MatchPort footprint to integrate xPico Wi-Fi

If you have any questions, please contact your sales representative or Lantronix Technical Support at (800) 422-7044 or (949) 453-7198.

